
















Thomas Eladio Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>

Fwd: DYA FY 2020 CITIZEN CENTRIC REPORT
1 message

Benjamin Cruz <bjcruz@guamopa.com> Sat, Jul 31, 2021 at 10:29 AM
To: Vincent Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>, kconcepcion@guamopa.com, Christian Rivera
<crivera@guamopa.com>, Frederick Jones <fjones@guamopa.com>, Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>,
Johanna Pangelinan <jpangelinan@guamopa.com>, Mariella Cruz <mcruz@guamopa.com>, Marisol Andrade
<mandrade@guamopa.com>, Ren Jalandoni <rjalandoni@guamopa.com>, Selina Onedera-Salas
<sonederasalas@guamopa.com>, Thomas Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>, Thyrza Bagana
<tbagana@guamopa.com>, Clariza Roque <croque@guamopa.com>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Krisinda Aguon <krisinda.aguon@dya.guam.gov>
Date: July 30, 2021 at 5:17:55 PM GMT+10
To: speaker@guamlegislature.org, bjcruz@guamopa.com
Cc: Melanie Brennan <melanie.brennan@dya.guam.gov>, Alice Taijeron <alice.taijeron@guam.gov>
Subject: DYA FY 2020 CITIZEN CENTRIC REPORT

Hafa Adai!

Please see the attached Department of Youth Affairs Citizen Centric Report for Fiscal Year 2020.

Should you need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us via email or at 735-5010.

KRISINDA C. AGUON
Deputy Director
Department of Youth Affairs
work: (671) 735-5002
fax: (671) 734-7536
email: krisinda.aguon@dya.guam.gov

This e-mail message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain confidential and
privileged information.  If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the
information contained in this transmission is strictly PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please
immediately notify sender and delete the message immediately. 

Si Yu'os Ma'ase.
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